




Estimated  Expenditure (000's) FY FY FY FY FY
  Project Name/No. 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

1.  HVAC System Replacements 10                  10$           
2.  Elevator Control Replacement 30                  30$           
3.  Courtroom FF&E Replacement 10                  10$           
4.  Main Door Hardware Replacement 20                  20$           
5.  Energy Management Software Replacement 80                  80$           
6.  Electrical System Replacement 60                  60$           
7.  Door Hardware Replacement 10                  10$           
8.  Water Softening System Replacement 35                35$           
9.  Council Chamber FF&E Replacement 20                20$           
10.  Pumping Pump Replacements 45                45$           
11.  Generator/ Transfer Switch/ Battery Backup 400          400$         
12.  Fire Engine 900                  900$         
13.  Public Safety Self Contained Breathing Apparatus 450                  450$         
14.  New Library 9 000               14 750           23,750$    

Total 10,350$           14,970$         100$            400$        -$         25,820$    

1.  Trails 1 500             1,500$      
2.  2022 Parks Master Plan 265                265$         
3.  Dog Park 500              500$         
4.  Future Trails 3 000           3 000       6,000$      
5.  Park Improvements 200              200$         
6.  Parkland Acquisition 350              350$         
7.  Downtown Trail Extension to Hwy 67 700          700$         
8.  David Rush Park Design 75             75$           
9.  Neighborhood Parks Improvements 450                  350                650              780          -               2,230$      
10.  Community Parks Improvements 500                  500                -                   -               -               1,000$      
11.  Outdoor Pool 3 160               -                     -                   -               -               3,160$      
12.  Signature Park 2 000               -                     -                   -               -               2,000$      

Total 6,110$             2,615$           4,700$         4,480$     75$          17,980$    

1.  Asphalt & Concrete Street Repair Program 1 250               -                     -                   -               -               1,250$      
2.  US Hwy-67 Landscaping  Phase 2 -                       500                -               -               500$         
3.  Lake Ridge Parkway & Hwy 67 Interchange Project 279                  279                279              279          279           1,395$      
4.  Downtown Infrastructure -                       2 000             -                   2 000       -               4,000$      
5.  Major Concrete Street Reconstruction -                       500                -                   500          -               1,000$      
6.  Asphalt & Concrete Street Repair Program -                       -                     1 250           -               1 250        2,500$      
7.  Duncanville Rd Widening (7th Call-$10 450 000) -                       -                     2 000           4 000       4 000        10,000$    
8.  Signal/Mobility Master Plan (PW18-0016) 250                  250                -                   -               -               500$         

Total 1,779$             3,529$           3,529$         6,779$     5,529$     21,145$    

1.  Roberts Drainage Improv. Phase I 125                  700                -                   -               -               825$         
2.  Downtown Reg. Detention -                       -                     500              700          -               1,200$      

Total 125$                700$              500$            700$        -$         2,025$      

1.  Cedar Hill Rd. Water Line Replacement  Ph. 1  Cont'd 1 500               -                     -                   -               -               1,500$      
2.  Cedar Hill Road Water Line Replacement  Ph. 2 300                  1 500             300              -               -               2,100$      
3.  Hwy 67/Lake Ridge Interchange Water Line Extensions 100                  500                -                   -               -               600$         
4.  Mount Lebanon Road Water Line -                       100                800              500          -               1,400$      
5.  Lake Ridge GST Site Acquisition & Design (PW18-0006) -                       300                300              -               -               600$         
6.  Hwy 67 Water Line (Pleasant Run to Joe Wilson) -                       -                     400              -               -               400$         
7.  Stonehill/Vineyard Water Line Connection -                       -                     500              -               -               500$         
8.  Bennett Street Water Line Replacement -                       -                     -                   300          -               300$         
9.  Parkerville EST Repair & Painting ($1.3 Million) -                       -                     -                   300          1 000        1,300$      
10.  Lorch Park  Phase 2 (South Connection) -                       -                     -                   200          800           1,000$      
11.  Lake Ridge GST Construction ($2 5 Million) -                       -                     -                   1 400       1 100        2,500$      
12.  Hwy-67 EST Repair & Painting ($1.4 Million) -                       -                     -                   -               100           100$         

Total 1,900$             2,400$           2,300$         2,700$     3,000$     12,300$    

1.  I&I Rehabilitation Program 250                  -                     250              -               250           750$         
2.  Sewer Main in RO-1 (Vineyard Development) -                       -                     500              -               -               500$         
3.  Sewer Main Extension (RO-7 Basin to Hwy 67)(PW18-0015) 750                  -                     -                   -               -               750$         
4.  Bennett Street Sewer Replacement -                       -                     -                   300          -               300$         
5. Lift Station Rehab Program 300                  300                300              300          300           1,500$      

Total 1,300$             300$              1,050$         600$        550$        3,800$      

GRAND TOTAL CAPITAL 21,564$           24,514$         12,179$       15,659$   9,154$     83,070$    
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